FORM PTO-1595 F 06-26-	2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	ttached priningl documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 101761	2. Marrie and address of receiving party(ies):
CHANDU R. VANJANI	Name: <u>MAC BRUSHLESS MOTOR COMPAN</u>
1021-01	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes 🖓 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	JUN 21 200
Assignment   Merger	Street Address: 555 SPIRIT OF ST. LOUIS
Security Agreement Change of Name	BOULEVARD
Other	City: <u>ST. LOYIS</u> State: MOZIP: 63005
Execution Date: 6/14/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗔 Yes 🛛 🔎 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,104,112
Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗆 Yes 🔎 No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: <u>JACK</u> C, MANRO</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: <u>54176</u> 225	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40
	Z Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>28720 Roapside PR</u>	8. Deposit account number:
City: AGOURA HELSState: CA. ZIP: 91301	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	1 / 11.1
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENT
	REEL: 011911 FRAME: 0174

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Chandu R. Vanjani of 16753 Shoenborn Street, North Hills, California 91343 do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto MAC BRUSHLESS MOTOR COMPANY, incorporated and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri and having its principal place of business at 555 Spirit of St. Louis Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri 63005 as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to BRUSHLESS ELECTRIC MOTOR ASSEMBLY described in U.S. Patent No. 6,104,112, issued August 15, 2000, and all the rights and privileges thereunder.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed Assignment are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at North Hills, State of California, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of June, 2001.

handu R. Vanjani

Witness: Date: